

J

SLP(Crl.)No. 2522 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2522/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2003 in CRLM 26270/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEWA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)(With Office Report)

Date : 19/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anik Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shakun Sharma, Dy.A.G. for State of Punjab

Mr. R.K.Rathore, AAG for State of Punjab

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of the Respondent-State an affidavit has been filed that there is no offence made out against the petitioner in F.I.R. No. 55 dated 19.5.2003, P.S. Chamkaur Sahib, District Ropar, Punjab. In view of that statement the prayer for anticipatory bail is dismissed as infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master